Shower walls shall be ceramic tile (or other approved material) applied over cement backing board.  Waterproofing membrane to extend to height of not less 
than 72 inches (u.o.n) per CRC R307.2.

4.  All shower compartments, regardless of shape, shall have a min. finished interior of one thousand twenty-four (1024) square inches and shall also be 
capable of encompassing a 30" circle.  This measurement shall be maintained to a point 70" above the shower drain.

5.  Showers and tub-shower combinations shall be provided with individual control valves of the pressure balance or the thermostatic mixing valve type.